RECORDATION FORM COVED SHEET DOCKET NO. 1735JB-26552 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-22-1998 Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1594 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ttached original documents or copy thereof. 100927384 TANDA BARANIA Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) THE STEP COMPANY 12-14-1998 ame BOLLINGER INDUSTRIES, L.P. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54 12-14-98 Internal Address:_ □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 602 Fountain Parkway ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State City: Grand Prairie State: TX Zip: 75050 Notice of License Agreement ■ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ □ Corporation State TEXAS ☐ Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ■ Other Notice of License Agreement representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 11/11/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1. 1,922,202 2. 1.673 536 Additional numbers attached? □ No ■ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h).....\$ 80.00 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 ■ Enclosed Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Authorized to charge any additional fees due to deposit account Street Address: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 8. Der osit Account Number: 06-0580 City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 12/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000288 1922202 SUE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:998 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief! the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Melvin A. Hunn

Name of Person Signing

Signatuře

Date

Total number o pages including cover sheet: __

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Notice is made on this 11th day of November, 1998, in acknowledgement of the License Agreement made and entered into on October 15, 1998, by and between The Step Company, a Georgia corporation, and Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership.

In said License Agreement, The Step Company licenses U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 1,922,202 and 1,673,536, to Bollinger Industries, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties here o have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Notice to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

The Step Company

Bollinger Industries, L.P.

By:

Printed Name

11/10/98 18:47:38

Glenn D. Bollinger

CEO of Bollinger Operating Corp., its general partner

RECORDED: 12/14/1998 REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0721